

12-21-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt, Dt. #40



101569626

RECORDATION FROM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID#	Merger Effective Date Month Date Year			
Correction of PTO Error	10/13/00			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other Release of Security Agreement			
Committee Books				
Conveying Party Mark	if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name First Union Commercial Corporation	10/13/00			
Formerly	10/13/00			
Individual General Partnership Limit	ed Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name AAI Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) York Road and Industry Lane				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Cockeysville	MD 21030			
Individual General Partnership Lim	State/Country Zip Code ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is a stimular to				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01/02/2001 GTON11 01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0918

40.00 OP

FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

FORM	TO 16101			U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM P Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-0				Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Ad	ddress Ente	er for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and T	elephone Number	
Name	Valerie Brennan			
Address (line 1)	Hogan & Hartson LLP			
Address (line 2)	8300 Greensboro Drive			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100			
Address (line 4)	McLean, VA 22102			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attacl	ned conveyance docum	# 1
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	lemark Application Number(s			tion Number(s)
			1723385	
Number of P	roperties Enter the	e total number of	nroperties involved	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of			posit Account	• 1
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: # 08-2550				
Statement ar	ad Signaturo	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infromation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Valerie	- Brennan	Valvai "		12/21/00
Name o	f Person Signing	Signat	ure	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0919

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

(Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231) FORM FOR ORIGINAL FINANCING STATEMENT AND SUBSEQUENT STATEMENTS

The Commission stamps the File Number on the Original Financing Statement. The secured party must place this same number on all subsequent statements. Trademarks Assignment at Reel 1609/Frame 0233				
Index numbers of subsequent statements (For office use only)				
Name & mailing address of all debtors, trade styles, etc. No other name will be indexed.	Check the box indicating the kind of statement. Check only one box. () ORIGINAL FINANCING STATEMENT () CONTINUATION-ORIGINAL STILL EFFECTIVE () AMENDMENT			
AAI Corporation York Road and Industry Lane Cockeysville, Maryland 21030				
	() ASSIGNMENT			
	(X) PARTIAL RELEASE OF COLLATERAL () TERMINATION			
Name & address of Secured Party	Name & address of Assignee			
First Union Commercial Corporation 1970 Chain Bridge Road McLean, Virginia 22101				
Date of maturity if less than five years	Check if proceeds of collateral are covered (X)			
Description of collateral covered by original financing statemen	nt			
Space to record an amendment, assignment, release of collater from another jurisdiction.	al or a statement to cover collateral brought into Virginia			
Trademark Registration Number 1723385 is to be r	eleased as security interest			
Describe Real Estate if applicable:	B 23 9 1 9 4 3 - 9			
DEBTOR:	SECURED PARTY: FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL CORPORATION			
Ву:	By: Score S/) Name: SCOTT SANTA CRUZ Title: VP			
Signature of Debtor if applicable/_ (Da	Signature of Secured Party if applicable $\frac{10/1300}{}$ (Date)			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0920